

es in physical form are requested to register their e-mail ID with
wer.com quoting your name and folio number.

Name & Registered Office Address of Company:
Supreme Industries Ltd.
612, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021

2. Indira Lalitkumar Bankar
3. Lalitkumar Manilal Bankar



JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN: L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		Previous Year ended
		31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	89,981	73,922	70,971	233,415	204,628	277,326
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	5,062	3,939	3,362	12,471	10,042	14,495
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	5,062	3,939	3,362	12,471	10,042	14,495
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	3,677	3,007	2,374	9,343	7,054	10,612
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,462	3,344	2,374	9,762	7,066	10,532
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						75,541
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic :	2.19	1.79	1.41	5.57	4.20	6.32
	(b) Diluted :	2.19	1.79	1.41	5.57	4.20	6.32

Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2019. The above results have been subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company. The standalone unaudited financial results are in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) relating to infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- During the last quarter and nine months ended, the Company had issued and allotted 1,500 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each, for an aggregate nominal value of Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided in Series I Debentures (300 Nos.), Series II Debentures (450 Nos.) and Series III Debentures (750 Nos.) on private placement basis. The said NCDs are listed on the Wholesale Debt Market segment of BSE Limited.
- During the quarter, the Company has sub-divided the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. The Record date for the sub-division was October 05, 2018. Consequently, the Company has issued total 16,79,05,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 3,35,81,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. In order to maintain uniformity and better comparability, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) of previous periods have been restated.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' effective April 1, 2018. Based on assessment done by the management, there is no significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2018 and financial results of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : January 31, 2019
Place : Mumbai

working

ch Head
medabad

STUTIE

683)

Highway,
5051 / 52

t/2nd shift

Image.ac.in"
with relevantorms.
ic experience.late and time
DIRECTOR

BLE TRUST

બીજા સજ્યમાં
iiમશ
(ઈન્ફર્મેશન)
બતમાં

, આકાંક્ષા,

... અરજદાર

પેકિસનું ગુજરાત

પાંતર કરી શકે તે

સભા બેઠક પાસે

રેકૉર્ડેન્સ ઓફ

13ની કલમ 13

ત થાય તેમ હોય

ca.gov.in) પર

માધ્યમ જણાવીને

પ્રસિધ્ધ થયાની

સી ભવન, રૂપલ

ગૃહમંત્રી રજીસ્ટર્ડ

લ તેની રજીસ્ટર્ડ

: લિમિટેડ વતી,

તલ (અચેક્ટર)

૦૬૭૬૭૩૧૫

અખની વિશ્વાસુ,
(એ.જે. અધ્યક્ષ)
ચીફ મેનેજર અને અધિકૃત અધિકારી, બેંક ઓફ બરોડાતારીખ : ૨૦-૧૨-૨૦૧૮
સ્થળ : અમદાવાદઆખની
ચીફ મે**JMC Projects (India) Limited**

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN: L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Kamavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		Previous Year ended
		31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	89,981	73,922	70,971	233,415	204,628	277,326
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	5,062	3,939	3,362	12,471	10,042	14,495
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	5,062	3,939	3,362	12,471	10,042	14,495
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	3,677	3,007	2,374	9,343	7,054	10,612
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,462	3,344	2,374	9,762	7,066	10,532
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						75,541
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic :	2.19	1.79	1.41	5.57	4.20	6.32
	(b) Diluted :	2.19	1.79	1.41	5.57	4.20	6.32

Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2019. The above results have been subjected to "limited review" by the statutory auditors of the Company. The standalone unaudited financial results are in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) relating to infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- During the last quarter and nine months ended, the Company had issued and allotted 1,500 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each, for an aggregate nominal value of Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided in Series I Debentures (300 Nos.), Series II Debentures (450 Nos.) and Series III Debentures (750 Nos.) on private placement basis. The said NCDs are listed on the Wholesale Debt Market segment of BSE Limited.
- During the quarter, the Company has sub-divided the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. The Record date for the sub-division was October 05, 2018. Consequently, the Company has issued total 16,79,05,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 3,35,81,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. In order to maintain uniformity and better comparability, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) of previous periods have been restated.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" effective April 1, 2018. Based on assessment done by the management, there is no significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2018 and financial results of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on Company's website www.jmcprojects.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
For JMC Projects (India) LimitedShailendra Kumar Tripathi
CEO & Dy. Managing Director
DIN: 03156123

Date : January 31, 2019

Place : Mumbai

Sr.
No.

- 1 Total
 - 2 Net P
 - 3 Net P
 - 4 Net P
 - 5 Total
 - 6 Equit
 - 7 Other
 - 8 Eami
- (for c
a) Ba
b) Di

*Other eq

Notes:

- 1 The ab
- 33 of ti
- is avail
- www.jmcprojects.com
- 2 Reven
- onware
- 3 The Co
- modific
- retaine
- nine m
- 4 The al
- Februa

Place :
Date : ITo supp
so far, a
a. In res
b. Memb
rahu.